

## Upper West Side Manhattan Dentist Reuven Mohl has Invisalign Preferred Provider Status

MANHATTAN, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, April 24, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dr. <u>Reuven Mohl</u> DDS of Manhattan's Upper West Side Gentle Dental PC, is proud to announce that Dr. Reuven Mohl has been granted <u>Invisalign</u> Preferred Provider status. Invisalign recognizes a select group of Invisalign trained doctors who have achieved a qualifying level of Invisalign experience. Invisalign's representative has congratulated Dr. Mohl for reaching the Preferred Provider status.

Dr. Mohl's office offers the availability of the treatment of Invisalign, clear plastic aligners to help patients achieve straighter, healthier, more attractive smiles. Dr. Mohl has been in practice for many years, providing exceptional dental care to thousands of patients to help them achieve their healthiest, most beautiful smiles.

Invisalign uses clear plastic aligners that fit in the mouth much like a mouth tray. A carefully customized treatment plan ensures each stage of treatment uses specific, precise movements that gradually move the teeth into healthy alignment. Treatment lengths vary depending on the severity of teeth crookedness. There



ness. There

are treatment express options for minor movements where treatment can be completed in only 10 weeks.

Orthodontic problems can cause dental health problems, along with long-term complications that include gum disease, tooth decay, abnormal wear patterns and TMJ disorders. Dr. Reuven Mohl straightens the crooked teeth or bite abnormalities that can interfere with the health or function of the smiles and thereby improving the overall health of the mouth.

Dr. Mohl, <u>cosmetic dentist</u> in Manhattan, also offers other treatments that can improve the health and appearance of a smile. These services include porcelain veneers, teeth whitening, cosmetic bonding and contouring. He also provides routine dental services such as white dental fillings, root canals, crowns, and sealants. Cleanings can be scheduled with the office hygienist. Implants are placed and restored in his dental office by a board certified periodontist.

Dr. Mohl earned his Doctorate of Dental Surgery at New York University College of Dentistry. He is a full member of the American Dental Association, the American Academy of Dental Sleep Medicine.

For more information about West Side Gentle Dental, Dr. Reuven Mohl DDS, and his cosmetic and

family dental practice, visit <u>http://westsidegentledental.com</u> or call 212-595-4382.

Contact Information Dr. Reuven Mohl West Side Gentle Dental 215 West 90th Street, Suite 1C New York, NY 10024 212-595-4382 http://www.westsidegentledental.com appt@reuvenmohldds.com

Dr. Reuven Mohl West Side Gentle Dental 212-595-4382 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.